

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| Reference: | FOI.7571.21 |
| Subject: | Health Board's Inventory Management System |
| Date of Request: | 30 November 2021 |

Requested:

Please can you advise on the following:

1. What Inventory Management System you use?
2. How long roughly have you had this?
3. Does your system serve a single site location or multi site?
4. If multi site - how many sites?
5. Do you have any plans to change your system?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that its Inventory Management System (IMS) is Real Asset Management 5000.
2. The UHB confirms it has had this IMS for approximately four (4) years.
3. The UHB confirms that its IMS serves multiple sites.
4. The UHB confirms that the IMS serves the four (4) main acute hospitals, which are Bronglais General Hospital, Glangwili General Hospital, Prince Philip Hospital and Wthybush General Hospital.
5. The UHB confirms that it does have plans to change its IMS. The procurement of a new system has been undertaken.